## **Davis Bike Club 2017 Brevet Series**

Rider Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement for League of American Wheelmen D/B/A League of American Bicyclists ("LAB") and Davis Bike Club ("DBC")

I,, voluntarily apply to participate in the 2017 Davis Brevet Series.
have read the ride description and the rules for participation in the 2017 Davis Brevet Series brochure. I agree to abide by all of
the rules and policies set forth in the official brochure, and I warrant that, to the best of my knowledge, I am competent to ride
safely, that my bicycle and equipment are in safe condition, and that I have no disability that would impair my ability to complete
the 2017 Davis Brevet Series safely. I certify that I am physically fit, have sufficiently trained for participation in the event and
have not been advised otherwise by a qualified medical person. I further acknowledge that the 2017 Davis Brevet Series will be
conducted over public roads and facilities open to the public during the 2017 Davis Brevet Series and upon which the hazards of
traveling are to be expected. If at any time I believe conditions to be unsafe I will immediately discontinue further participation in
the 2017 Davis Brevet Series. I recognize and accept all anticipated and unanticipated risks and hazards of participating in a
physically challenging bicycle tour involving a large number of cyclists of varying levels of cycling skill and experience on
narrow winding roads that will be open to normal traffic during this event. I understand that the Davis Bike Club (DBC) makes no
claim as to the safety of this route or the competence of other participants or volunteers. I will wear an ANSI-approved helmet
while riding in the 2017 Davis Brevet Series, and I assume all responsibility for selecting a helmet that fits me properly and that
can protect me against head injury. I agree that the DBC may disqualify me from further participation in the Davis Brevet Series i
I fail to adhere to the rules and conditions in the Davis Brevet Series brochure and this agreement, or fail to follow directions
given by Davis Brevet Series officials, or if I fail to obey applicable laws. I will not hold the DBC, or any of the persons or entitie
mentioned below, responsible for any consequences of their failure to detect and warn riders of known hazards or to enforce any
rule or condition of participation. In consideration of the acceptance of this application and of my being permitted to participate in
the 2017 Davis Brevet Series, I, for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, and personal representatives, waive, release, and
discharge all claims that I have, or that may accrue to me directly or indirectly as a result of my participation in the 2017 Davis
Brevet Series. This agreement applies to claims for personal injuries, including death or permanent disability, and property
damage. This agreement is intended to release, in advance, the DBC, their officers, Directors, and sponsors, and any volunteers,
employees, or agents involved in organizing or putting on the 2017 Davis Brevet Series, as well as any private landowners and
government entities whose property or jurisdiction is involved in the 2017 Davis Brevet Series. Additionally, this agreement is
intended to release specifically, Randonneurs USA, (RUSA), their directors, officers, employees, volunteers, representatives and
agents. I also agree that this agreement applies to claims arising out of the carelessness or negligence of the persons and entities
mentioned above, and specifically includes any unknown and unanticipated claims that, if known or anticipated at the time that I
sign this agreement and release, would make me less willing to sign this agreement, and that might otherwise be protected under
Section 1542 of the California Civil Code.

## **Refund Policy**

Upon completion of the 2017 Davis Brevet Series, we will make refunds to registered riders who withdraw or fail to show up subject to the following conditions: [1] A \$5.00 deduction will be made from your prepaid entry fees for each missed event. [2] Each registered rider MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN OR E-MAILED REQUEST for a refund before December 31, 2017. No written request, no refund! Refund requests are to be sent to: Dan Shadoan, Regional Brevet Administrator, 812 Eucalyptus St. Davis, CA 95618. or dj@shadoan.org

I have read and agree to the Rider Release and Refund Police	cy for the 2017 DBC Brevet Series.
Signature	Date
(For a minor (under 18 years) a parent or guardian must	sign this release.)
Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date

## **Davis Bike Club 2017 Brevet Series Application**

N	lame												
Last			First				MI						
A	ddress_												
		Street	City		S	tate		Zip Code					
	Telepho	ne		Telep	hone								
		Home/Cell					Emer	gency					
E-mail													
	(Email is optional, but we communicate all pre and post-ride information via email)												
RU	RUSA Member #         Home Bike Club												
	Tandems register as two individuals. Photocopy this form as necessary. You may register for any combination of brevets with this form. Your application will be returned unprocessed without a signed release form!												
Entry fee if app Entry fee after													
	Distance	Ride Designation	Start Date	Start Time	Time Limit	received 2 prior to		2 weeks prior to event		of ride y fee	Total		
	200km	ACP First Chance Calistoga	Sun, Jan 1,2017	0800	13.5hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †		<b>†</b> 00.	\$		
	103km	RUSA Moskowite Populaire	Sun Jan 1, 2017	0800	6.7hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	<b>†</b> 00.	\$		
	200km	ACP Pope Valley	Sat, Mar 4, 2017	0700	13.5hrs	\$ 20.	00*	\$ 25.00	\$ 3	0.00	\$		
	300km	ACP Cobb Mountain	Sat, Mar 25, 2017	0700	20hrs	\$ 30.	00*	\$ 35.00	\$ 4	0.00	\$		
	400km	ACP Lake Sonoma	Sat-Sun, Apr 8-9, 2017	0600	27hrs	\$ 35.	00*	\$ 40.00	\$ 4	5.00	\$		
	600km	ACP Antelope Lake	Fri-Sun, May 5-7 2017	2000	40hrs	\$ 45.	00*	\$ 50.00	\$ 6	0.00	\$		
	200km	RUSA Dart	Sat, Sep 30, 2017	0800	13.5hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	.00 †	\$		
	120km	RUSA Dart Populaire	Sat, Sep 30, 2017	0800	8hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	.00 †	\$		
	200km	RUSA Atlas Peak	Sat, Oct 28, 2017	0800	13.5hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	† 00.	\$		
	103km	RUSA Moskowite Populaire	Sat, Oct 28, 2017	0800	6.7hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	.00 †	\$		
	200km	RUSA Last Chance Auburn	Sun, Dec 31,2017	0800	13.5hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	† 00.	\$		
	102km	RUSA Bella Bru Populaire	Sat, Dec 31,2017	0800	6.7hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	.00 ‡	\$		
	200km	ACP First Chance Calistoga	Sun, Jan 1, 2018	0800	13.5hrs	\$ 5.0	00 †	\$ 10.00 †	\$ 15	† 00.	\$		
	103km	RUSA Moskowite Populaire	Sun, Jan 1,2018	0800	6.7hrs	\$ 5.0		\$ 10.00 †			\$		
* = Fully supported, volunteer staffed brevets! † = Unsupported, receipt-controlled brevets!													
Dav	is Bike C	Day of registration lub members deduct \$5.00 for each of the second seco	ons need to be transac each "fully supported" b			o cash!					Totals		
paid	2 weeks	prior to event date. (i.e., if you a						Total from a	hava	¢			
brevets deduct \$15.00)  ☐ I am a member in good standing of the Davis Bike Club!								Total Irolli a	bove	Φ			
		a member of DBC and would little and complete an application		ase visit the	on-line	Minus	S DRC	Member Disc	Ount	\$			
Day	membership site and complete an application for membership.  Day-of riders must arrive 30 minutes early with this form completed and a check									т Ф			
for "day-of" entry fee made out to Davis Bike Club.  Please ENCLOSE your check payable to the DAVIS BIKE CLUB.									_				
Please SIGN the rider release form and RETURN your completed application to:  Dan Shadoan, RBA  Your application will be returned unprocessed without a signed release form													
			St, Davis, CA 95618					ons? dj@shao					
	Rrev	vet medals can be nurchased o	n-line http://www.ruse	org after y	vour con	nnletion v	zerifica	tion			Ver 11/2/1		